tangible capital assets of the Nation for the year ending March 31, 2025.

Change in Organizational Structure
Subsequent to March 31, 2024, the Nation completed the conversion of Qaya Way West Transportation Limited
Partnership and Homalco Wildlife Tours Limited Partnership into Limited Liability Partnerships. Further, the
Limited Partnership units of these Partnerships were held by Homalco Holdings Limited Partnership at March 31,
2024; once the conversion is completed, these units will be held directly by the Nation. This will result in the
Limited Liability Partnerships becoming Government Business Entities reported in the Nation under the modified
equity method.

23. Prior Period Adjustment:

In the year ending March 31, 2024, it was identified that the Nation's investment in Aupe-Toq Fisheries Limited
Partnership had not been recorded in the comparative figures for the year ending March 31, 2023. The Nation
recorded a prior period adjustment to recognize the investment and the related investment income for the previous
year. The adjustment had the following effect on the comparative figure for the year ending March 31, 2023:

As Previously Stated   Adjustment   As Restated
Investments in Government Business Partnerships 2,319,118 489,708 2,808,826
Income (Loss) from Government Business Entities (448,149) 489,708 41,559
Accumulated Surplus 13,388,376 489,708 13,878,084

Additionally, certain prior year figures have been reclassified, where necessary, to conform with the current year's
presentation.

20

HOMALCO FIRST NATION

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
March 31, 2024

24. Segment Disclosure:

The Nation provides a range of services to its members. For management reporting purposes, operations and
activities are organized and reported by program. Programs were created for the purpose of recording specific
activities to attain certain objectives in accordance with specific regulations, restrictions or limitations. These
activities can also be categorized into segments. The following segments have been identified and as such are